
LEGALS 
BIDS WANTED FOB HIGHWAY 

IMPROVEMENT 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

Sealed proposals will -be received by 
the Directors of the Department of 

Highways of the State of Nevada at their 
office in the State Highway Building, 
Carson City. Nevada, until and opened 
at 1:30 p.m., local time, on June 7, 1970. 
for Contract No. 1803. Project Nos. 
CJF-09S-4<|), CJI-01S-2(2I)9I. CJF- 
093-3(2). construction of a portion of the 
State Highway System in Clark. Esmer- 
alda and Lincoln Counties, on MS 
North of the Glendale Interchange, 
on U.S. 95 0.2 miles East of the Coaldalc 
Junction, and on U.S. 93 in Caliente 
0.6 miles North of the Junction SR 55. 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT CON- 
SISTS OF. INSTALLING PRECAST 
CONCRETE FENCE AROUND POR- 
TIONS OF JUNK YARDS. 

The minimum wage to be paid on this 
contract shall be as determined bv the 

Secretary of Labor or the State Labor 
Commissioner and are set forth in the 
contract documents. 

Employments lists may be obtained 
from the local office of the Nevada 

Employment Security Department at 

135 South 8th Street, Las Vegas Nevada 
89101. 101 North Maine Street, Fallon. 
Nevada, and 409 Murry Street. Ely. 
Nevada 89301. 

Plans and specifications may be ex- 

amined at the office of the undersigned, 
the Highway Department District Offices 
of the Federal Highway Administration. 
2 Embarcadero Center, Suite 530, San 
Francisco. California. 94111; at the 
offices of the Associated General Cont- 
ractors of America. 438 South Main 
Street. Salt Lake City, Utah. 84101; 
and 300 South Wells Avenue. Reno, 
Nevada. 89502; at the office of the F.W. 
Dodge Company. P.O. Box 14185. Las 
Vegas, Nevada, 89114, and at the office 
of the Construction Notebook. 3599 
Polaris. Las Vegas. Nevada. 89103. 
Plans, form of proposal, contract and 

specifications may be secured by pre- 
qualified bidders through the office of 
the undersigned. A fee of Ten Dollars 
($10.00) is required for the purchase of 
each copy of the plans with proposal 
form. Plans, proposal form and specific- 
ations obtained on this basis are non- 

returnable and no refund will be made. 
Bids must be on the proposal form of the 

Highway Department and must be 
accompanied by a bid bond, a certified 
check, a cashier's check, or cash in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject any or 

all bids. 
Contractors desiring to bid on this work 

if not already qualified under the State 
Law. shall file with the Department of 
Highwavs at Carson City. Nevada, not 

later than five (5) days prior to the date 
for opening of bids, a complete applica- 
tion for qualification on form furnished by 
the Department. All requests must be 
made in writing on the standard printed 
form provided free of charge for that 
purpose by the Department of Highways. 

The attention of bidders is directed to 

the State Contractor's License Law re- 

quirement (NRS 624.230 as amended to 

date), that a contractor hold a valid 
license of a class corresponding to the 
work to be done. Requests for license 
mav be directed to the Secretary of the 
State Contractor's Board. 328 South 
Wells Avenue. (P.O Box 7497). Reno. 
Nevada. 

This is a Federal-aid project and as 

such, anv contractor otherwise qualified 
bv the State of Nevada to perform such 
work, is not required to be licensed nor to 

submit application for license in advance 
of submitting a bid or having such bid 
considered; provided, however, that such 
exemption does not constitute a waiver of 
the State's right under its license laws to 

require a contractor, determined to be 
a successful bidder, to be licensed to do 
business in the State of Nevada in 
connection with the award of a contract 

The Nevada State Highway Depart- 
ment will on its own initiative, take 
affirmative action, including the imposi- 
tion of contract sanctions and the initia- 
tion of appropriate legal proceedings 
under any applicable State or Federal 
law to achieve equal employment oppor- 
tunity on Federal-aid Highway Projects 
and will actively cooperate with the 
Federal Highway Administration in all 
investigations and enforcement actions 
undertaken by the Federal Highway 
Administration. In conjunction with the 
above statement, the Highway Depart- 
ment will not issue plans to an irrespon- 
sible bidder. Subsection tB) of the section 
112 of Title 23 United States Code has 
been amended by adding at the end 
thereof, the following: "Contrails for 
the construction of each project shall be 
awarded only on the basis of the lowest 
responsive bid submitted by a bidder 
meeting established criteria of responsi- 

JOSEPH A. SOUZA. P.E. 
State Highway Engineer 

Carson City. Nevada 89712 

Pub. Las Vegas VOICE May 17. 24. 1979. 

BIDS WANTED FOB HIGHWAY 
IMPROVEMENT 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed proposals will be received by 

the Directors of the Department of 

Highways of the State of Nevada at their 
office in the State Highway Building. 

Carson City. Nevada, until June 7, 1979 
and opened at 1:30 p.m.. local time, 
for Contract No. 1802, Project No. 
SPM-593(!) on Tropicana Boulevard in 
Las Vegas between Las Vegas Boule- 
vard and Interstate Route IS. 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT CON 
STISTS OF: CONSTRUCTING CON- 
CRETE CURB AND CONCRETE CURB 
AND GUTTER. INSTALLING A TRAF- 
FIC SIGNAL SYSTEM & MODIFYING 
AN EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
SYSTEM, PLACING A TYPE 2 CLASS B 
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE. PLANT 
MIX SURFACING AND PLANTMIX 
BITUMINOUS OPENGRADED SUR- 
FACE OVER PORTIONS OF THE 
ROADWAY. 

ne minimum wage iu re paiu on 

contract shall be as determined by the 
Secretary of Labor or the State Labor 
Commissioner and are set forth in the 
contract documents. 

Employment lists may be obtained 
from the local office of the Nevada 
Employment Security Department at 

135 South Eighth Street. Las Vegas, 
evada.89101. 

Plans and specifications may be ex- 

amined at the office of the undersigned, 
the Highway Department District Offices 
at Sparks. Elko and Las Vegas, nevada; 
the Regional Office of the Federal 
Highway Administration. 2 Embarcadero 
Center, Suite 530. San Francisco, CAL— 
IFORN1A, <$!’!: AT THE OFFICES OF 
THE Associated General Contractors of 
America. 438 South Main Street. Salt 
Lake City. Utah. 84101; and 300 South 
Wells Avenue. Reno. Nevada 89502; 
at the office of the F.W. Dodge Company, 
P.O. Box 14185. Las Vegas, nevada. 
89114, at the office of Daily Pacific 
Builder. 2450 17th Street. San Fran- 
cisco. California. 94110; and at the office 
of the Construction Notebook, 3599 
Pliaris. Las Vegas. Nevada, 89103. 
Plans, form of proposal, contract and 
specifications may be secured by pre- 
qualified bidders through the office of 
the undersigned. A fee of Ten Dollars 
($10.00) is required for the purchase 
of each copy of the plans with proposals 
form. Ptans. proposal form and specific- 
ations obtained on this basis are non- 

returnable and no refund will be made. 
Bids must be on the proposal form of 
the Highway Department and must be 
accompanied by a bid bond, a certified 
check, a cashier's check, or cash in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject any or all 
bids. 

Contractors desiring to bid on this 
work, if not already qualified under the 
State Law. shall file with Department of 
Highways al Carson City. Nevada, not 

later than (5) days prior to the date for 
opening of bids, a complete application 
for qualification on form furnished by the 
Department. All requests must be made 
in w riting on the standard printed form 
prov ided free of charge for that purpose 
bv the Department of Highways. 

The attention of bidders is directed 
to the State Contractor's License Law 
requirement (NRS 624.230 as amended 
to dale), that a contractor hold a valid 
license of a class corresponding to the 
work to be done. Requests for license 
may be directed to the Secretary of the 
State Contractor's Board. 328 South 
Wells Avenue (P.O. Box 7497). Reno. 
Nevada. 

This is a Federal-aid project and as 

such, any contractor otherwise qualified 
by the State of Nevada to perform such 
work, is not required to be licensed nor 

to submit application for license in 
advance of submitting a bid or having 
such hid considered; provided, however, 
that such exemption does not constitute 
a waiver of the State's right under its 
license laws to require a contractor, 

determined to be a successful bidder, 
to he licensed to do business in the State 
of Nevada in connection with the award 
of a contract to him. 

The Nevada State Highway Depart- 
ment will on its own initiative, take 
affirmative action, including the imposi- 
tion of contract sanctions and the initia- 
tion of appropriate legal proceedings 
under any applicable State or Federal law 
to achieve equal employment opportunity 
on Federal-aid Highw ay Projects and will 
actively cooperate with the Federal 
Highway Administration in all investiga- 
tions and enforcement actions under- 
taken by the Federal Highway Adminis- 
tration. In conjunction with the above 
statement, the Highway Department 
will not issue plans to an irresponsible 
bidder. Subsection (B) of the section 
112 of Title 23 United States Code has 
been amended by adding at the end 
thereof, the following: "Contracts for the 
construction of each project shall be 
awarded only on the basis of the lowest 
responsive bid submitted by a bidder 
meeting established criteria of responsi- 

JOSEPH A. SOUZA. P.E. 
State Highway Engineer 

Carson City. Nevada 89712 

Pub. Las Vegas VOICE May 17. 24. 1979. 

BIDS WANTED FOR HIGHWAY 
IMPROVEMENT 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed Proposals will be received by 

the Directors of the Department of High- 
ways of the State of Nevada at their office 
in the State Highway Building. Carson 
Citv. Nevada, until and opened at 1:30 

p.m. local time, on June 14. 1979. for 
Contract No. 1806. Project No. RS-318 
(5). construction of a portion of the State 

Highway System in Lincoln County, 
on State Route 38 between 4.7 miles 

North and 20.9 miles North of State 
Route 25. a length of approximately 
16.210 miles. 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT CON- 
SISTS OF: RESHAPING EXISTING 
ROADWAY SLOPES, PLACING A TYPE 
I CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE COU- 
RSE AND PLACING A PLANTIMIX 
BITUMINOUS SURFACE WITH A 
PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN- 
GRADED WEARING COURSE THERE 
ON. 

The minimum wage to be paid on this 
contract shall be as determined by the 
Secretary of Labor or the State Labor 
Commissioner and are set forth in the 
contract documents. 

Employment lists may be obtained 
from the local office of the Nevada 
Employment Security Department 
at 409 Murray Street. Ely, Nevada 
89301. 

rians ana speciricauons may oe ex- 

amined at the office of the undersigned, 
the Highway Department District Offices 
at Sparks, and Las Vegas, Nevada; 
the Regional Office of the Federal 
Highway Administration. 2 Embarcadero 
Center. Suite 530. San Francisco. Calif- 
ornia. 941 It; at the offices of the Assoc- 
iated General Contractors of America, 
438 South Main Street. Salt Lake City, 
Utah. 84101; and 300 South Wells 
Avenue, Reno. Nevada. 89502; at the 
office of the F.W. Dodge Company, 
P.O. Box 14185, Las Vegas. Nevada, 
89114. and at the office of the Construc- 
tion Notebook, 3599 Polaris. Las Vegas, 
Nevada. 89103. Plans, form of proposal, 
contract and specifications may be 
secured by prequalified bidders through 
the office of the undersigned. A fee of 
Ten Dollars ($10.00) is required for the 
purchase of each copy of the plans with 
proposal form. Plans, proposal form and 
specifications obtained on this basis are 

non-refundable and no refund will be 
made. Bids must be on the proposal 
form of the Highway Department and 
must be accompanied by a bid bond, 
a certified check, a cashier's check, or 

cash in the amount of five percent 
(5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject any or all 
bids. 

Contractors desiring to bid on this 
work, if not already qualified under the 
State Law. shall file with the Department 
of Highways at Carson City. Nevada, not 

later than five (5) days prior to the date 
for opening of bids, a complete applica- 
tion for qualification on form furnished by 
the Department. All requests must be 
made in writing on the standard printed 
form provided free of charge for that 
purpose by the Department of Highways. 

The attention of bidders is directed 
to the State Contractor's License Law re- 

quirement (NRS 624.230 as amended to 

date), that a contractor hold a valid 
license of a class corresponding to the 
work to be done. Requests for license 
may be directed to the Secretary of the 
State Contractor's Board. 328 South 
Wells Avenue. (P.O. Box 7497), Reno. 
Nevada. 

This is a Federal-aid project and as 

such, any contractor otherwise quali- 
fied by the State of Nevada to perform 
such work, is not required to be licensed 
nor to submit application for license in 
advance of submitting a bid or having 
such bid considered; provided, however, 
that such exemption does not constitute 
a waiver of the State's right under its 
license laws to require a contractor, 
determined to be a successful bidder, to 

be licensed to do business in the State 
of Nevada in connection with the award 
of a contract to him. 

The Nevada State Highway Depart- 
ment will on its own initiative, take 
affirmative action, including the imposi- 
tion of contract sanctions and the initia- 
tion of appropriate legal proceedings 
under any applicable State or Federal 
law to achieve equal employment opport- 
unity on Federal-aid Highway Projects 
and will actively cooperate with the 
Federal Highway Administration in all 
investigations and enforcement actions 
undertaken by the Federal Highway 
Administration. In conjunction with the 
above statement, the Highway Depart- 
ment will not issue plans to an irrespons- 
ible bidder. Subsection (B) of the section 
112 of Title 23 United States Code has 
been amended by adding at the end 
thereof, the following: "Contracts for 
the construction of each project shall 
be awarded only on the basis of the 
lowest responsive bid submitted by a 

bidder meeting established criteria of 
responsibility" 

JOSEPH A. SOUZA, P.E. 
State Highway Engineer 

Carson City, Nevada 89712 

Pub Us Vegas VOICE May 24. 31. 1979. 

BIDS WANTED FOR HIGHWAY 
IMPROVEMENT 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed proposals will be received by 

the Directors of the Department of High- 
ways of the State of Nevada at their 
office in the State Highway Building. 
Carson City. Nevada, until and opened 
at 1:30 p.m., local time, for Contract 
No. 1805 Project No. SPM-604(2), 
construction of a portion of the State 

Highway System in Clark County. 
SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT CON- 
SISTS OF: MODIFY MEDIAN ISLANDS 
AND INSTALL A TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
SYSTEM. 

The minimum wage to be paid on this 
contract shall be as determined by the 

Secretary of Labor or the State Labor 

Commissioner and are set forth in the 
contract documents. 

Employment lists may be obtained 
from the local office of the Nevada 
Employment Security Department at 

135 South Eighth Street, Las Vegas. 
Nevada 89101. 

Plans and specifications may be ex- 

amined at the office of the undersigned, 
the Highway Department District Offices 
at Sparks and Las Vegas. Nevada; the 
Regional Office of the Federal Highway 
Administration, #2 Embarcadero Center, 
Suite 530, San Francisco, California. 
94111; at the offices of the Associated 
General Contractors of America, 438 
South Main Street, Salt Lake City, Utah. 
84101; and 300 South Wells Avenue, 
Reno. Nevada, 89502; at the office of 
the F.W. Dodge Company, P.O. Box 
14185. Las Vegas. Nevada. 89114. and at 

the office of the Construction Note- 
book. 3599 Polaris. Las Vegas. Nevada, 
89102. Plans, form of proposal, contract 

and specifications may be secured by 
prequalified bidders through the office 
of the undersigned. A fee of Ten Dollars 
($10.00) is required for the purchase of 
each copy of the plans with proposal 
form. Plans, proposal form and specifica- 
tions obtained on this basis are non- 

returnable and no refund will be made. 
Bids must be on the proposal form of the 
Highway Department and must be 
accompanied by a bid bond, a certified 
check, a cashier's check, or cash in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject any or all 

contractors aesirmg to oia on mis 

work, if not already qualified under the 
State Law. shall file with the Depar»ment 
of Highways at Carson City, Nevada, 
not later than five (5) days prior to the 
date for opening of bids, a complete 
application for qualification on form 
furnished by the Department. All re- 

quests must be made in writing on the 
standard printed form provided free of 
charge for that purpose by the Depart- 

ment of Highways. 
The attention of bidders is directed 

to the State Contractor’s License Law 
requirement (NRS 624.230 as amended 
to date), that a contractor hold a valid 
license of a class corresponding to the 
work to be done. Requests for license 
may be directed to the Secretary of the 
State Contractor's Board. 328 South 
Wells Avenue. (P.O. Box 7497), Reno. 
Nevada. 

JOSEPH A. SOUZA. P.F.. 
State Highway Engineer 

Carson City. Nevada 89712 

Pub. Las Vegas VOICE May 24. 31. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 209-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County. 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Pla/a. Suite SOI, 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas, Nevada. 89101. 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 

opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
INTERNAL COMMUNICATION DIAL 
AND ELECTRONIC PLAYBACK 
SYSTEM 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier’s check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
209-79. Internal Comunication Dial and 
Electronic Playback System." with the 
name and address of the bidder in the 

upper left hand corner and accompanied 
bv complete specifications for the items 
offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioner, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 

Pub. Las Vegas VOICE May 24, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 210-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County. 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank plaza. Suite SOI. 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 
opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRIC- 
ALLY ADJUSTABLE LOUVERES 
VENTS AND EXHAUST FANS 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of ClarkCounty in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, “Bid No. 
210-79. Vents and Exhaust System,” 
with the name and address of the bidder 
in the upper left hand comer and accomp- 
anied by complete specifications for the 
item offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 

Pub Us Vegas VOICE May 24. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 211-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated belwo, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite 501. 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 

opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
RESURFACE JAIL ROOF, CLARK 
COUNTY COURTHOUSE. 4TH FLOOR 
(APPROXIMATELY 20.911 SQUARE 
FEET) 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 

the date set for the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of the bid 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked. “Bid No. 
211-79. Reroof Clark County Jail." with 
the name and address of the bidder in 
(he upper left hand comer and accomp- 
anied bv complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County. Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
dark County Commissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 

Pub. Las Vegas VOICE May 24. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 212-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501. 300 South 
fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th dayt 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 
opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLA- 
TION OF AN AUTOMATED CAR 
WASH SYSTEM 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the purchasing 
Agent, at the above address prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted in 
a sealed envelope plainly marked. "Bid; 
No. 212-79. Automated Car Wash 
System." with the name and address of 
the bidder in the upper left hand comer 

and accompanied by complete specifica- 
tions for the items offered. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County. Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 

Pub. Us Vegas VOICE May 24. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 213-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
ofthe Gark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza. Sutie SOI, 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 
opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
ELECTRONIC CARD FUEL SYSTEM. 
COMPLETE WITH READERS 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 

A Gent, at the above address, prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Gark County and 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Oark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
213-79. Electronic Card Fuel System," 
with the name and address of the bidder 
in the upper left hand comer and accomp- 
anied by complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Baord of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTGA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-officio 

Gerk of the Board of 
Oark county Commissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 

Pub. Las Vegas, VOICE May 24, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 214-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. in the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 

opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
INSTALLATION OF THREE (3) UNDER- 
GROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS, 
COMPLETE WITH DISPENSERS 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and, 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked. "Bid No. 
214-79, Fuel Storage Tanks," with the 
name and address of the bidder in the 

upper left hand corner and accompanied 
by complete specifications for the items 
offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County. Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

dark County, Nevada 

Pub. Las Vegas VOICE May 24, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 215-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
VAIley Bank Plaza. Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 
opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF 
FURNITURE OT INSTITITIONAL 
YOUTH SERVICES 
which must conform to specifications to 
be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 
the date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 
the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of the bid 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked. “Bid No. 
215-79. Furniture," with the name and 
address of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by com- 

plete specifications for the items offered. 
By order of the Board of Commis- 

sioners. Clark County, Nevada. 
LORETTA BOWMAN 

County Clerk and ex-officio 
Clerk of the Board of 

Clark County Commissioners 
Clark County, Nevada 

Pub. Us Vegas VOICE May 24, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 216-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite SOI, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas. Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of June. 1979 and said bids will be 
opened and publicly reat at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
MATERIALS FOR A JUDICIAL EMER- 


